After the effective date of termination by either party, no further 

payments under this Agreement will be payable or paid. 

6.  Compensation.  In consideration for two years of retained Services provided under 

this Agreement, Minot shall pay to Goettle:  three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per month 

from June 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024; seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per 

month during the North Dakota legislative session of 2025 (January February, March and April 2025); 

and three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per month from May 1, 2025, through May 31, 2026.   

The first payment shall be made on or before on or before June 1, 2024, and thereafter on or before the 

first (1st) of each month, with the last payment due on or before May 1, 2026.